National Bus Strategy: 2024 Bus Service Improvement Plans

SLOUGH BOROUGH COUNCIL Bus Service Improvement Delivery Plan 2025-26

Category of scheme/measure
[select from drop down list]

Name of scheme/measure

Additional description of scheme/measure

Target delivery
date

Budget/estimated cost (£k)

(of which)

2025-26 Bus Grant (£k)

Capital

Revenue

Total

Capital

Revenue

BSIP funding

(of which) previous years' DfT

£k)

Total

Bus service support/network development

Additional evening and Sunday services

Additional and continued grant funding of services from a
number of areas in Slough; joint with Buckinghamshire
Council, Heathrow Airport Ltd and Royal Borough of
Windsor & Maidenhead. Customer satisfaction and
patronage

April - July 2025

297,540

297,540

129,764

129,764

Capital Revenue

Total

Capital

(of which)

Other funding (£k)

Revenue

Notes on other funding sources
(identifvina non-BSIP i

Total

129,764

129,764

38,012

Contribution by Heathrow Airport Ltd; other
LTA funding also expected to be drawn
from BSIP allocations (all subject to
confirmation)

38,012

Bus service support/network development

Access to Wexham Park Hospital

Additional evening and Sunday services; new route
expanding direct bus access to the hospital; joint with
Buckinghamshire Council and Royal Borough of Windsor
& Maidenhead. Customer satisfaction and patronage

April - July 2025

275,000

275,000

137,500

137,500

137,500

137,500

Bus service support/network development

Capacity enhancements

Address reported issues of overcrowding on one service;
joint with Buckinghamshire Council. Customer satisfaction
and patronage

April - July 2025

152,034

152,034

76,017

76,017

76,017

76,017

Simpler/more affordable fares

Multi-operator ticketing scheme

A multi-operator scheme providing for cross-acceptance
of tickets and interchange journeys. Particular benefit to
access to Wexham Park Hospital. An allowance is made
in the costing for subsidy to reduce fares. Customer
satisfaction and patronage

Jul-25

295,410

295,410

147,705

147,705

147,705

147,705

Bus stopsi/stations/interchanges

Overhaul bus stop furniture

Update passenger information; repair and clean where
necessary - all bus stops. Customer satisfaction and
patronage

Apr-25

25,000

25,000

25,000

25,000

Bus stopsi/stations/interchanges

Town centre bus interchange wayfinding

Develop a wayfinding scheme between Slough rail station
and Slough town centre interchange bus stops. Customer
satisfaction and patronage

Jul-25

125,000

25,000

150,000

100,000

100,000

25,000

25,000

25,000

Contribution by GWR under the Stations

25,000 Fund (subject to confirmation)

Bus stopsi/stations/interchanges

Bus stop development

Accessibility upgrades to 2 identified bus stops where
current provision is poor, with further stops to be identified.
Customer satisfaction and patronage

Sep-25

75,000

10,000

85,000

75,000

75,000

10,000

10,000

Bus priority infrastructure

Marginal gains

Identify and deliver small-scale highway schemes to
improve bus journey times and punctuality with a focus on
cross-town service 7 (Heathrow Airport - Britwell).
Potential improvements to highway scheme management.
Journey time, punctuality, patronage, customer
satisfaction

Sep-25

225,000

90,000

315,000

225,000

225,000

90,000

90,000

Bus stopsi/stations/interchanges

Slough town centre bus interchange bus stops

Improvements to pedestrian access to bus stops; increase
in bus stop and stand capacity; Real Time Passenger
Information. Punctuality, patronage, customer satisfaction

Jul-25

250,000

100,000

350,000

225,000

64,452

289,452

35,548

35,548

25,000

Contribution by GWR under the Stations

25,000 Fund (subject to confirmation)

Bus priority infrastructure

Traffic signal priority

Repair existing detection systems at selected junctions
heavily used by buses; develop system for providing signal
priority at selected junctions. Journey time, punctuality,
patronage, customer satisfaction.

Jul-25

292,715

10,000

302,715

292,715

292,715

10,000

10,000

967,715

1,279,984

2,247,699

917,715

555,438

1,473,153

0] 686,534

686,534

50,000

38,012

88,012 0




