

SLOUGH BOROUGH COUNCIL Bus Service Improvement Delivery Plan 2025-26																
Category of scheme/measure <small>[select from drop down list]</small>	Name of scheme/measure	Additional description of scheme/measure <small>(including intended beneficial outcomes)</small>	Target delivery date	Budget/estimated cost (£k)			(of which) 2025-26 Bus Grant (£k)			(of which) previous years' DfT BSIP funding (£k)			(of which) Other funding (£k)			Notes on other funding sources <small>(identifying non-BSIP funding)</small>
				Capital	Revenue	Total	Capital	Revenue	Total	Capital	Revenue	Total	Capital	Revenue	Total	
Bus service support/network development	Additional evening and Sunday services	Additional and continued grant funding of services from a number of areas in Slough; joint with Buckinghamshire Council, Heathrow Airport Ltd and Royal Borough of Windsor & Maidenhead. Customer satisfaction and patronage	April - July 2025		297,540	297,540		129,764	129,764		129,764	129,764		38,012	38,012	Contribution by Heathrow Airport Ltd; other LTA funding also expected to be drawn from BSIP allocations (all subject to confirmation)
Bus service support/network development	Access to Wexham Park Hospital	Additional evening and Sunday services; new route expanding direct bus access to the hospital; joint with Buckinghamshire Council and Royal Borough of Windsor & Maidenhead. Customer satisfaction and patronage	April - July 2025		275,000	275,000		137,500	137,500		137,500	137,500			0	
Bus service support/network development	Capacity enhancements	Address reported issues of overcrowding on one service; joint with Buckinghamshire Council. Customer satisfaction and patronage	April - July 2025		152,034	152,034		76,017	76,017		76,017	76,017			0	
Simpler/more affordable fares	Multi-operator ticketing scheme	A multi-operator scheme providing for cross-acceptance of tickets and interchange journeys. Particular benefit to access to Wexham Park Hospital. An allowance is made in the costing for subsidy to reduce fares. Customer satisfaction and patronage	Jul-25		295,410	295,410		147,705	147,705		147,705	147,705			0	
Bus stops/stations/interchanges	Overhaul bus stop furniture	Update passenger information; repair and clean where necessary - all bus stops. Customer satisfaction and patronage	Apr-25		25,000	25,000			0		25,000	25,000			0	
Bus stops/stations/interchanges	Town centre bus interchange wayfinding	Develop a wayfinding scheme between Slough rail station and Slough town centre interchange bus stops. Customer satisfaction and patronage	Jul-25	125,000	25,000	150,000	100,000		100,000		25,000	25,000	25,000		25,000	Contribution by GWR under the Stations Fund (subject to confirmation)
Bus stops/stations/interchanges	Bus stop development	Accessibility upgrades to 2 identified bus stops where current provision is poor, with further stops to be identified. Customer satisfaction and patronage	Sep-25	75,000	10,000	85,000	75,000		75,000		10,000	10,000			0	
Bus priority infrastructure	Marginal gains	Identify and deliver small-scale highway schemes to improve bus journey times and punctuality with a focus on cross-town service 7 (Heathrow Airport - Britwell). Potential improvements to highway scheme management. Journey time, punctuality, patronage, customer satisfaction	Sep-25	225,000	90,000	315,000	225,000		225,000		90,000	90,000			0	
Bus stops/stations/interchanges	Slough town centre bus interchange bus stops	Improvements to pedestrian access to bus stops; increase in bus stop and stand capacity; Real Time Passenger Information. Punctuality, patronage, customer satisfaction	Jul-25	250,000	100,000	350,000	225,000	64,452	289,452		35,548	35,548	25,000		25,000	Contribution by GWR under the Stations Fund (subject to confirmation)
Bus priority infrastructure	Traffic signal priority	Repair existing detection systems at selected junctions heavily used by buses; develop system for providing signal priority at selected junctions. Journey time, punctuality, patronage, customer satisfaction.	Jul-25	292,715	10,000	302,715	292,715		292,715		10,000	10,000			0	
				967,715	1,279,984	2,247,699	917,715	555,438	1,473,153	0	686,534	686,534	50,000	38,012	88,012	